
 
Western Victoria Livestock Exchange 

WVLX Market Report 
Prime Cattle - 6th Of July, 2020 

Total Yarding: ​696 

Agents yarded 696 cattle at Mortlake today, a similar number to last week's offering. There was a very good 

offering of grown steers as well as trade cattle this week. The offering of cows was similar to last week being 

mixed with about half of the yarding being dairy bred. All the major operators and processors as well as 

feeders were present and operated in a market that was firm to slightly softer in places. It was underpinned 

by feeders and restockers. Grown steers and heifers were 5c/kg softer. Yearling steers and heifers to the 

trade were firm. The heavy cows were firm and the lesser quality cows were easier by 5c/kg. The offering 

was made up of 189 bullocks, 280 trade cattle, 224 cows and 5 grown bulls. 

There were a few more milk vealers on offer this week and they made from 380c to 418c/kg. Yearling steers 

to the trade realised 346c to 405c with the heifer portion making from 343c and 415c/kg. Feeders and 

restockers paid to 392c/kg. The grown steers made from 340c to 400c with the grown heifers making from 

310c to 390c and the feeders paid to 370c/kg. 

Manufacturing steers made from 280c to 340c/kg. The heavy beef bred cows sold from 282c to 316c and the 

medium weights, beef bred, made from 240c to 300c/kg. The very well covered dairy cows sold from 245c to 

277c and the medium weights realised 230c to 265c, with very light cows making from 210c to 235c/kg. Cows 

back to the paddock sold to 268c/kg. Grown bulls, beef bred, sold to 260c/kg. 

Market Report:​ Reproduced courtesy of Meat & Livestock Australia Limited. Click ​here​ for full report. 

 

 

Category 

 

 

Weight 

  

 

c/kg 

 

 

$/Hd 

 

Bulls 701+ 
Top 

 

262.0 

 

$2876.76 

 

 

Bullocks  
Top 

Av 

405.0 

364.3 

$2734.15 

$2067.87 

 

Light Steers 0-350 
Top 

Av 

418.0 

375.1 

$1413.45 

$1128.61 

 

Light Heifers 0-350 
Top 

Av 

402.0 

351.5 

$1396.95 

$1141.01 

 

Trade Steers 351-500 
Top 

Av 

406.0 

373.1 

$1830.33 

$1601.52 

 

Trade Heifers 351-500 
Top 

Av 

415.0 

342.0 

$1832.60 

$1478.18 

 

Grown Steers 500+ 
Top 

Av 

405.0 

347.3 

$2446.20 

$2065.09 

 

Grown Heifers 500+ 
Top 

Av 

405.0 

344.7 

$2406.74 

$1969.90 

 

Friesian Cows  
Top 

Av 

277.0 

250.0 

$1872.50 

$1392.20 

 

Beef Cows  
Top 

Av 

316.0 

280.3 

$2247.50 

$1560.94 

 

      

 

 

https://www.mla.com.au/CachedNLRSReports/06-Jul-2020-Mortlake-cattle.pdf?id=637296390795327993
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Top: ​Elders Kerr & Co sold a ripping pen of Simmental bullocks on behalf of B.Kent at today’s Prime sale. The 745kg 

bullocks weighed a whopping 745kg and returned $2734.15 per head.  

Bottom Left: ​RW & PJ Kelly presented a pen of Charolais X Heifers with the heaviest 3 weighing in on average 438kg and 

fetching 415c/kg. The balance weighing in slightly lighter at 400kg, making 400c/kg. (Sold By Southern Grampians 

Livestock & real estate) 

Bottom Right: ​These 2 well covered Shorthorn X Steers presented by F.Ebeye went under the hammer for 406c/kg, 

averaging 350kg and making a return of $1421.00 per head! (Sold By HF Richardson) 

Upcoming Sales at WVLX: 

● Prime Sale-13th Of July, sale starts 9am. 
● Store Sale-16th Of July, sale starts 10am.  
● Prime Sale-20th Of July, sale starts 9am.  

 

 

 


