

WVLX Market Report Prime Cattle - 6th Of July, 2020

Total Yarding: 696

Agents yarded 696 cattle at Mortlake today, a similar number to last week's offering. There was a very good offering of grown steers as well as trade cattle this week. The offering of cows was similar to last week being mixed with about half of the yarding being dairy bred. All the major operators and processors as well as feeders were present and operated in a market that was firm to slightly softer in places. It was underpinned by feeders and restockers. Grown steers and heifers were 5c/kg softer. Yearling steers and heifers to the trade were firm. The heavy cows were firm and the lesser quality cows were easier by 5c/kg. The offering was made up of 189 bullocks, 280 trade cattle, 224 cows and 5 grown bulls.

There were a few more milk vealers on offer this week and they made from 380c to 418c/kg. Yearling steers to the trade realised 346c to 405c with the heifer portion making from 343c and 415c/kg. Feeders and restockers paid to 392c/kg. The grown steers made from 340c to 400c with the grown heifers making from 310c to 390c and the feeders paid to 370c/kg.

Manufacturing steers made from 280c to 340c/kg. The heavy beef bred cows sold from 282c to 316c and the medium weights, beef bred, made from 240c to 300c/kg. The very well covered dairy cows sold from 245c to 277c and the medium weights realised 230c to 265c, with very light cows making from 210c to 235c/kg. Cows back to the paddock sold to 268c/kg. Grown bulls, beef bred, sold to 260c/kg.

Market Report: Reproduced courtesy of Meat & Livestock Australia Limited. Click here for full report.

Category	Weight		c/kg	\$/Hd
Bulls	701+	Тор	262.0	\$2876.76
Bullocks		Top Av	405.0 364.3	\$2734.15 \$2067.87
Light Steers	0-350	Top Av	418.0 375.1	\$1413.45 \$1128.61
Light Heifers	0-350	Top Av	402.0 351.5	\$1396.95 \$1141.01
Trade Steers	351-500	Top Av	406.0 373.1	\$1830.33 \$1601.52
Trade Heifers	351-500	Top Av	415.0 342.0	\$1832.60 \$1478.18
Grown Steers	500+	Top Av	405.0 347.3	\$2446.20 \$2065.09
Grown Heifers	500+	Top Av	405.0 344.7	\$2406.74 \$1969.90
Friesian Cows		Top Av	277.0 250.0	\$1872.50 \$1392.20
Beef Cows		Top Av	316.0 280.3	\$2247.50 \$1560.94



Western Victoria Livestock Exchange







Top: Elders Kerr & Co sold a ripping pen of Simmental bullocks on behalf of B.Kent at today's Prime sale. The 745kg bullocks weighed a whopping 745kg and returned \$2734.15 per head.

Bottom Left: RW & PJ Kelly presented a pen of Charolais X Heifers with the heaviest 3 weighing in on average 438kg and fetching 415c/kg. The balance weighing in slightly lighter at 400kg, making 400c/kg. (Sold By Southern Grampians Livestock & real estate)

Bottom Right: These 2 well covered Shorthorn X Steers presented by F.Ebeye went under the hammer for 406c/kg, averaging 350kg and making a return of \$1421.00 per head! (Sold By HF Richardson)

Upcoming Sales at WVLX:

- Prime Sale-13th Of July, sale starts 9am.
- Store Sale-16th Of July, sale starts 10am.
- Prime Sale-20th Of July, sale starts 9am.